



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

2011 SEP -8 AM II: 51
WW PURCHASING
DIVISION

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

 4	
	54

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addresses(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telegopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the



Request for Quotation

DEP15485

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	17 60 (0)(0)(0)	LAST CAR	AZ DE EMP	L E CONOMINA	SH SH	IP VIA		Manager Park Control of Control o
07/20/	2011			400 G 2000 F 70			FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	alles see Steensond's	09/08/		li desar (i	Le consission on the Asset	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	VOP	CAT NO	ITEMY	OMBER	UNITPAICE	AMGUNT
								100000000000000000000000000000000000000
0001		1	1B		962-73			
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
							- A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
8	1							
, and the second	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING D	IVISION,	FOR THE	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF EN	VIRONMEN	TAL PROTECTIO	IN,
	CONTRA	CT TO	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIF	IED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 1-	ACRE	ABANDONE	D MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN	Δς
	THE "N	ESTORV	ILLE	PORTA	LS & AMD	" PROJEC	T LOCATED NEA	R
	NESTOR	VILLE,	WEST	VIRG	INIA, (B	ARBOUR C	0.).	
	A MAND	ATORY	DN SI	TE PR	EBID CON	FERENCE	SHALL BE HELD	ON
	08/09/	11 0	1:30	PM.	ALL INTE	RESTED P	ARTIES ARE	
	KEQUIKI	DBA BB	ATTENI	THI	S MEETIN	G. FAIL	URE TO ATTEND VALIFICATION	TH
	THE BI	מא .כ	DNE	PERSU	N MAY RE	PRESENT	MORE THAN ONE	OF
	BIDDER	. ALS	D, PR	BIDS	WILL IN	VOLVE EX	TENSIVE FOOT	· ·
	TRAVEL WEATHEI	OVER	DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN	AND/OR D	URING INCLEME	NT
				1			ě	
							ABLE FOR ALL	
					DMPLETE.		ILL SERVE AS AT THE MANDA	THE
	PRE-BII	FA:	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE Y	OUR COMP	ANY AND	TORY
	REPRESE	ENTATI	VE NA	IE ON	THE ATT	ENDANCE	SHEET WILL RE	
					THE BID		TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE	
\	THE BII	DER IS	RESP	ONSI	LE FOR	ENSURING	THEY HAVE	
	COMPLET	LED THE	E INF	RMAT	ON REQU	IRED ON	THE ATTENDANC	E
	SHEET. WILL NO	THE F	IME AN	SING	DIVISIO	N AND TH	E STATE AGENC A BIDDER'S	Υ
li	FAILURE	TO C	MPLE	E THE	PRE-BI	DATTEND		IN
]						unco sensitario Religio Recordo	3 margarit - 1 mar	7 10
		#18138181B	780181181	SEEREV	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
IGNATURE	nicha	e D	17	800	1_	TELEPHONE 304.A	17-8890	SEBT. 8, 2011
ITLE \	ESIDE	FFI	550	PRE	527			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv,us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160,103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or Indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16, ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and Interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East. P.O. Box 50130. Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15485

MAN SAGEMENT

STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATEPHI	O TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FOR FREIGHT TERMS
07/20,	2011
BID OPENING DATE	09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UGP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	DDITION WE REQUEST THAT ALL BOTENTEAL DEPEND FOR
	DDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE HEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.
	HEIR CHAIL ADDRESS AND PAX NUMBER.
	LL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO
	HE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE
	ORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE
	REBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE.
	IRECTIONS TO PREBID:
	SEM T. 70. TAKE SHIP THE
	ROM I-79, TAKE EXIT 115 AND TURN LEFT ON SR 20 AND GO
	.3 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF SR 20 AND SR 57. BEAR
	EFT ON SR 57 TOWARD PHILIPPI AND GO 12.4 MILES TO THE NTERSECTION WITH US RT. 119. TURN LEFT ON US RT. 119
	ORTH AND GO 2.2 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON US RT. 119
	OUTH AND GO .8 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT
	N US RT. 250 SOUTH AND GO 2.6 MILES AND TURN LEFT ON
	R 38 EAST. FOLLOW SR 38 6.6 MILES TO SR 92 AND TURN
	EFT ON SR 92 NORTH AND GO .4 MILE. TURN RIGHT ON
	R 38 EAST AND GO .6 MILE. AT THE END OF THE BRIDGE,
	URN LEFT AND GO .5 MILE TO A SILVER SILO AND BEAR LEFT
	OR .1 MILE AND TURN RIGHT ONTO THE PROJECT ENTRANCE.
	LANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP,
	FFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304,
	H. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE
	EE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.
	CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.
	XHIBIT 5
	EST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-
	ATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
	EQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK
	SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
IGNATURE	
7	MO% 304-472-8890 SEDT.B.2011

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I AREI ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15485

PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN

EXECUTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

O7/20/2011 OPENINGOTE: O9/08/2011 WITH THE BID. AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFERE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM MITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTANCT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	DATE ON WES	noleh Marina a	TENVINO TALLE			On make the Process			.,.	Average and the second	
CHANDOTE: 09/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID VIRGINIA CODE. FARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFERE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERTOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTRACT OR REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE			I EHMS OF SALE	%4. M.S.	SHIF	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS	
WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM MITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINTHUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING MAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	OPENING DATE:		8/2011			brn	OPENT	NC TIME	0.3	. 70DM	•
AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	LINE	a an age, conserved by	The state of the s	CAT, NO	ITEMN	A district of the beautiful in	trade trade to		AND ALL DAY OF THE PARTY OF THE	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	AF AS PR VII FRI	FIDAVIT EVIDENC OVISIONS RGINIA C EE WORKP	MUST BE E OF THE OF ARTI ODE. FA LACE AFF	SIGNE VENI CLE ILURE IDAV	ED AND S DOR'S CO LD, CHAP E TO SUB LT WITH	UBMITTED MPLIANCE TER 21 O MIT THE THE BID	WITH WITH F THE SIGNE	THE BID THE WEST D DRUG-			
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	EXI IS MI	THIN 365 RECEIVE ECUTED P	CALENDAI D. UNLE	R DAY	S AFTER	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE T ED, T	O PROCEE	ED Y		
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	RIC NOT SUF WIT	GHT TO C TICE TO PPLIED A TH THE S	ANCEL THE THE VENDO RE OF AN	IS CO OR IF INFE	NTRACT THE MA ERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ELY U OR WO DO N	PON WRIT RKMANSHI OT CONF(TTEN TP		
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	THE RAT TO	E HIGHER TES AS E WEST VI	OF THE U STABLISHI RGINIA CO	J.S. ED FO DDE 2	DEPARTM DR BARBO 21-5A, E	ENT OF L UR COUNT T,SEQ.	ABOR Y, Pu	MINIMUM RSUANT			
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR'IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	INT REG OR	TEREST F QUIRED B IN ANY	OR PAYMEN Y STATE U AMERICAN	TS T (WA-	CONTAINI CONTAINI CONTAINI	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	ANY II IS COI ECTS I	NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMEN1			
	WOR A C	RKERS' C	ATE FROM	WORK	ERS' CO	MPENSATI	ON IF	TO PROVI	DE SFUL.		2 /10:
TURE MOSA PARE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [TELEPHONE DATE DATE	TURË 0			BEE REVI	HSE SIDE FOR	TTTI COLLONIE			IDATE		
	9//	151				304-4	17.8	390	5	1105,870	
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	VICE VOE	111=011	FEN	RAT	7			ADDRESS CH			



Request for

DEP15485

PAGE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXPERIENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	1 4 1 100 M Malana	7ea	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP	VÌA			FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/20/					<u> </u>				VIV.			
BID OPENING DATE		09/08/			Philom		BI	D Q	PENING	TIME	0.1	;30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU	MBER		U)	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED	BELOW	WILL I	BE	A REQU	IREME	INT	
	(XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIA! UNI MII	BILITY Less (Nimum	/ INSUI	RAN	CE PRI	OR TO	IN	
	() BI FURNIS AN AMO		FOF	BUILD	ERS	RISK	- ALL	RI	SK INS	URANC	EIN	
	(XX) BOTHE BING SUBMIT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS IN REVOCUTION LIE UNDER ACCEPTABOND,	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE DF WES J OF A \$100,0	BLE TO THE ALSO PROVER PROVE P	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY SINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STAD ASISH OF IN TOTAL AUTOMAL THE	ATE OF A BI A PER A FILE FOOTT, OF THORIZA LETT OR BU 5% BI	WEST D BONI RFORMAN MOUNT DRM OF DR BONI ED TO TER OF ALLOWE ISINESS ID BONI	VI D.E OF OF OF CR CR	RGINIA THE S BOND THE C CERTIF URNISH BUSIN EDIT S FOR PR HECKS	UCCES AND L ONTRA IED C ED BY ESS I UBMIT OJECT ARE N	L BE SFUL ABOR/ CT. CHECK, A IN THE TED S IOT	
	() M/ BOND CO OF THE	AINTEN OVERING SUCCES	ANCE I	BOND: ROOF	A ING	TWO C	2) YEA					
	REV. 1: ******	*****	OR INF	ORMA	1017	N FORM	OMB (· 10	29-011	9		
	(EXPIR	ALION	JATE	1						UU MU	S I	words a make a source of
BIGNATURE			0.0000000	SECRE	ERSE	SIUE POR 7	TELEPHONE		IIIONS		IDATE	
TITLE TORE	SME	- FEI	XI .				304-	4	15-86	390	PATE	1105,879



SIGNATURE

CHARTS

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

CANON

DEP15485

PA	GE.	0)10
•	_5	,

CONTRACTOR OF THE STORY OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

QATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER THUOMA COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE DRIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH, 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



DOD.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15485

PAGE

ADDRESS CONNECTION DENCES OVALUENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

2035867



Request for SECNIMBER Quotation

DEP15485

PA	QE:	337
,	7	,

MANAGEM TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UDF ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE AMOUNT ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN, (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO AMY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "VALLEY BEND STRIP" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF See Revease side for terms and conditions SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

たいんだん

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for PROPERTY OF THE PR

DEP15485

ADDITES SICOLIBES CONDENCES TO A DIETRICON OF SECOND CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA R.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DIGNATURE 304 -472.8890

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15485

ha: P	QE
	0 ,

NEWSCOOL DE LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACT

CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA. FREIGHTTERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UDP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION WHI BEEI REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for MANAGEMENT AND THE PROPERTY OF THE Quotation

DEP15485

10

WARDEN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PHINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THUOMA DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN 050,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE

304-472-8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ARELED WENDOD



Request for Quotation

DEP15485

P_{I}	AQE::	100
	11	

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDITIES CONTENDENCE CONTENDE 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPAIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	IIP VIA	FÓB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/20/					
BID OPENING DATE	09/0	8/2011	BID OF	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CATI ITEM	NUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
					14 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		1 1 1			1
	LABOR SURP	LUS AREA", AS DEFIN	ED BY THE U	INITED STATES	1
		OF LABOR, FOREIGN			1
		MESTIC PRODUCTS ARE		RE HIGHER IN	1
	PRICE THAN	THE FOREIGN MADE P	RODUCTS.		
**		TO THE AWARD OF A C			1
		THE SPENDING OFFI			
1		THAT THERE EXISTS			
1		GLASS OR STEEL THAT			
E		OWEST BID FOR DOMES			G
1		REQUEST, IN WRITIN			•2
		IN THE LOWEST BID F	지지생각하다		· ·
1		S MUST INDICATE IN			î l
	SUPPLYING	FOREIGN ALUMINUM, G	LASS UR SIE	EL.	
			ł		
	DEN 7/00		1		1
	REV. 3/88				
	CVUINTE O				
	EXHIBIT 9				1
}	NOTICE EOD	ISSUANCE & ACKNOWL	CDCEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT AD		EDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	PRUJECT AD	DENDA.			100
	THE ABOUTT	ECT/ENGINEER AND/OR	VEENCA CHV	II BE BENIITBEN	
		Y THE FOLLOWING SCH			1
1		ON PROJECT ADDENDA			
	CONCINCOLL	THE THE PERIOR	OK SINIL A	(wallowed)	1
	(1) THE A	RCHITECT/ENGINEER S	HALL PREPAR	E THE ADDENDUM	
		OF ALL PARTIES THA			1
		ICATIONS FOR THE PR		ADDENDUM AND	
		BE FORWARDED TO THE			
		DIVISION. THE ARC			a) . (
		Y OF THE ADDENDUM TO			
		CONTRACT IS ISSUED.			1
		2 2 8 2 2 2			1
	(2) THE B	UYER SHALL SEND THE	ADDENDUM T	O ALL	. 1
an sancanter . we	MANA MANAGERIA	. II	District Allegan	round, too to the second of the second	
SIGNATURE	2000201-5	SEE AEVERSE SIDE FO			
	111014		304-47	Z-8890 P	1105,8,70

12885E03286Z

304-472-8890

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

CANON

DEP15485

12

and defensive the transfer of the second of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-E TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TEO	E STEF	IMS OF SA	LE	Tite select	SHIP VIA	2000 mar	laini.	F.O.B	Till wide i	oo oo den ee ee	THE THE SHEET STATE OF THE SHEET	00,000
07/20/		2.00 100	41. 113144 <u>. 1</u>	2012/2013/00 trigg	Serve of Time?		<u> </u>	M.Zanja, m.	(Property)	CONSTRU	FREIGHT	1 Brins	
BID OPENING DATE		09/08/	1.717	Tuwan	W		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	MNUMBER		10 50000 7 7 7 1370	NIT PRICE		Market Committee	TNUC	
				101.015151	22 100 11010 2	All the Control of the Control	Will's Tracker	9 1389598 5 1000 pr	MARKET DE POPE	51200000	200 - 200 -	and the second of the	Haddin.
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF N	ECESS	ARY,	EXTEND	THE BI	n	Í		
	DPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM	SHOULI) BE	RECEIVE	D BY T	HE			
	BUYER I	MITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) D	AYS PE	ROIS	TO THE	BID				
	OPENIN	DAIE											
	(3) AI	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE F	ORMALI	Y AC	KNOWLED	GED BY	ΔL			
	BIDDERS	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE	STATE	PUR	CHASING	DIVIS	ION.			
	THE SAL	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIO	NS THA	AT AP	PLY TO	THE				
	ADDEND	AL BID	DING					PPLY TO MAY BE		.			
					n FOR	THE S	JIE B LITOM	URPOSE	TUK A	N			
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME	AND/OF	TAD 5	E.	0.	1			
	REV, 1	1/96											
	EXHIBIT	ť 10								1			
							1		·				
					RE	QUISIT	JON	NO.: .D	EP1548	5			
	ADDENDU	IM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		1						
		1							٠				
	I HEREE	Y ACK	NOMFE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF TH	E FO	L'L OW ING	CHECKI	ED			
								Y REVIS	IONS T	YM C			
	PROPOSA	AL, PLY	ANS A	אטעעא	SPECIF	FICALI	, אם	ETC.					
	ADDENDU	IM NO.	'S:							1			
	NO. 1 .	· · · · ·											1
ř	NO. 2 .		• •										
ر.	NO. 3 .			1									
ľ	10, 5 .		.									95	
þ	NO. 4 .												ł
ļ	NO E												
	NO. 5 .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •											1
IGNATURE	2222			SEE REV	erse side f	OH TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS					
	18811835	9	ř.	2 3		3C	4-4	28.SF	90	ENTE	5CB70	110	

50328627

***709035406** .

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15485

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

8) |-| P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE UNITARICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE mass

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOOSE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P DEP15485

PAGE 14

Address connession dence to a dention con CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	the reflection between the relative for a	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	воя	FREIGHTTERMS
07/20/		12011			
LINE	077007	UOP CAT	HOLD CHICK THE LOS LONG WASHING ALL MANNEY	and a finite of the common and a finite description of the common and the common of the common of the common of	1:30PM
		NO	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP15485		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	09/08/2011		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	TO CONTACT Y	DE A FAX N OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
ē	VENDOR SHOUL REMIT-TO ADD	D SUBMIT W RESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
u u					
	PLEASE PRINT	HIS QUOTE:	/		
	MICHAT	<u> </u>	Spiecith	*****	
į	***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP15	485 ***** TOTAL;	
					,
		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		I
SIGNATURE	MASS.		TELEPHONE		at 8,2011
TOE ICE TO	ESIDEUN !	2203586	<i>5</i> 77	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDING 1	ORFQ. INSER	NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE I AREI F	D 'VENDOR'

REVISED PER ADDENDUM No.01

Nestorville Portals RFQ# DEP15485

Company Name: T.F. M.F.M. CONDANN Address: V.O., Box 2049

Address: V.O., Box 2049

Address: W.Z. 2050

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation rogarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1,0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Hid)	LS	5,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500.00
4,0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000.00
4.1	150		Access Road Stone	30.00	4,500.00
4.2	750	LF	Temporary Fencing	10.00	7,500,00
5.0	685	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	2,50	1,712,50
5.1	320	LF	12" Straw Wattles Brosion Control	3.00	960,00
5.2	70		Stone Construction Entrance (12' Width)	15.00	1,050.00
6.0	1	AC	Revegetation	7,500.00	7,500.00
7.0	1	BA	Type "A" Manhole	4,000.00	4,000.00
7.1	205		4' Grouted Riprap Channel	60.00	12,300.00
7,2	165		6' Grouted Riprap Channel	64.00	10,560.00
7.3	50		24" HDPE Pipe	50.00	2,500.00
7.4	1	EA	Splash Pad	1,000.00	1,000.00
7.5	Ī	LS	Water Collection System	5,000.00	5,000,00
7.6	1	BA	Channel Crossing	1,500.00	1,500.00
8,1	100	TN	Shot Rock Fill Material	45.00	4,500.00
8,2	1	LS	Rograde Area/Soil Cover	6.500.00	6.500.00
9.1	2		Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,000.00	12,000.00
9.2	130		Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (8" PVC SDR-35)	25.00	3,250.00
9.3	20		Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	25.00	500.00
9.4	20		Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Baga)	25.00	500.00
11,1	100000	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	25.00	2,500.00
11.2		LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	25.00	500.00
			TOTAL		

112,832.50

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: T.F. WELLOWPALL Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627 Address; Po. Box 2049 City: Bucker L. State: W. Zip Code: 7570 Phone: 304-472-8890 Fax No.: 304-472-889 E-mail address; MSUFFILL C. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Marie have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Omickel D. Mgill Vice Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Page I of I

ENTITY OFT REPORT

Hide Ended Relationships • Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: Mail To: Send Send Reports	Find Next Select a format · Export 🗓 🗟	AVS OFT Report - 9/6/2011 6:56:05 AM	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co	Related Entity % Ownership Begin Date End Date	1/1/1980	(139829) John C Allen	(155367) Michael S Allen 5% 1/1/1985	(139830) James F Allen Iv	(139830) James F Allen Iv 12% 17/1988	(139831) John C Allen Jr 28% 1/1/1901	(139831) John C Allen Ir 36% 1/1/1980	(139852) Michael D Griffith	(139832) Michael D Griffith		(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		
	%€ 100% · Find	AVSOFTR	All OFT's where the selec	Entity S.	Description	President	Shareholder	Shareholder	Director	Shareholder	Shareholder	Shareholder	Director	Vice President	Director		Vice President	Vice President Director
Search Criteria: • Primary Entity j fallen co (139828) J F Allen Co	ex to of the	Service of the servic	an a	No. of the last of	Parent Entity	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) JF Allen Co	77 - A II A T 1 VOCOUCT	CINASCOLA F AIRCIL CO	(139828) J.F. Allen Co

DEP

	AgencyDEP
	REQ.P.O# DEP15485
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the undersigned	J F Allen Company
¥ 2 ±5	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of PO Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA 15230 a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sloux Falls	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% amount bid	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15485 Nestorville Portals & AMD in Barbour County WV,	2 5.55.2 5000000000 0 0.55.0
according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conference and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pragreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be not force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Specied the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that to way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto sel their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	20 See See St. March 2011 March 2
5th day of August , 20 11 .	(# 0
T .	
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company
	(Name of Principal)
	By Michael D. M. gall (Must be President or
	Vice President)
	Michael D. Griffith, Vice President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company
	(Name of Surety)
	Man
	Allorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely Insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men Hy These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and scal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

ut Clusteston, WV, its true und lawful Attempty(s)-in-Face with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, sent and execute for and on its behalf bands, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

mid to hind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of sald.

Automay, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duty adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused those presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto allived on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruffat Sonior Vice President

State of South Dakous County of Minnehaha

} E

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruffat, to me known, who, being by me duly awarn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls. State of South Dakots: that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so influed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like outhority, and authority given by the Board of Said corporation.

My commission expires

Novumber 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

D. Krell, Nothery Public

I. L. Nelson. Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby earlify that the Power of Attorney hereinshove set forth is still in furce, and further certify that the By-Law of the emporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in furce. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 5th day of August 2011.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relation Assistant Secretary

, , , ,

Authorizing By-Law.

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company, The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VEGUEN
COUNTY OF LIGHTLE TO-WIT:
1, Michael Denie Circle, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. M. (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. MEN Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: muchoel D. Kyzil
Title: VICE INESIDELYT
Date: SEPT, 8,2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of Suptember 2011.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jesnie L. Philips PO Box 223 xxk Cava, WV 20234 My Carry Guidn Explires Desamber 19, 2011 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

Ü	7	-	ל
4	4	1	2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T.F.ME.L. Company
Authorized, Signature: michael D. Tyglil Date: D
State of West Vingillia
County of Lipsung to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission expires
OFFICIAL BEAL SYSTEM OF WEST VIRGINIA
Jeanne L. Philips PO Box 223
Hock Carry, WV 20234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



MODZEN.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation DEP15485

DEP15485

PA	GE
	1

SECONDINA TRANSPORTED AND ASSESSED ASSE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	7 (TE)	MS OF SA	LE CONTRACT	s e	HIP VIA		FOB.	West 18	FREIGHTTERMS
08/17/	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS							***************************************	M305 13	
BID OPENING DATE	or was been allest as a	09/08/	Charles to the	le grand	E. Sewigni, die S	BTD	OPENING	TIME	0.1	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	POU	CAT	irev	NUMBER		INITERIÇE		AMOUNT
	*****	*****		*** 71	DENTORM	NO 2 des		0.4141000000.43.400	*********	
	7		7] ^ AJ	MOONGO	NO.1 ***	7 * * * * * *	****	***	
	ADDENDI	IM TSS	JED FO	DR THI	NESTO	RVILLE PO	PTALS D	DO TROT	TN	
	BARBOU	R CO.,	WV.	ro DIS	TRIBUT	THE PRE	BID ST	GN-TN	TTA	
						SED BID S			'IN	
	FROM TH	ie mani	ATOR!	PRE-	BID ME	ETING ON	08/09/2	011.		
	1									
			PATE A	ND T:	ME REMA	AIN UNCHA	nged as	09/08/	11	
	AT 1:30	PM.								rc ·
}										
	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER	CHANGES	****	****	**	
1	1						*			
Î										
,										
	1									,
	ł									
			1						1	
	1	10					M.			
001		1927	rB	f	62-73				- 1	
	DECT ANA	1	DEIGH	N 2 CT	N	ND " OFFI	TIP DDON			
	KECLAMA	T.TON:	RESTU	RATIO	N OF THE	ND & OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	1	
							1			
			1							
		N.		1			l.		ì	
			- 1	10						
	****	THIS	IS TH	E EN	OF REC	DEP15	485 ***	*** TOT	AL:	
	1					Production of the Control of the Con				
			1	1						
	1			Į.				•	Ì	
	1									
Soloki rengul joutusi Liekolova	 	y303630789	(S) (M), Marie et a	्रवृद्धिक क्रम	ERSEANERA	H TERMS AND CO	NEVERNIC	2677787212242222222222222	Gérmana.	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE	MARKE	<u>~</u>	godnug (1999)	PARE THE A	- we side in	TELEPHONE	Manual Manual	2,688 (8),688 (3)	QATE	
TITLE	MAN	. lee	IN			304-4	12-889			1105,8.70
VICE-K	RESIDE	111=	1N 550	3786	527					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
МH	EN RESPO	ONDING "	O RFQ,	INSER"	NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELEI) 'VENDOR'